

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	026286.00	Counties:	ANDROSCOGGIN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	June 26, 2024	District(s):	WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	9	Project(s):	2628600	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	6,950.000	6,950.000	6.00000	41,700.00	9.00000	62,550.00	7.00000	48,650.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0020	202.203	53.000	53.000	60.00000	3,180.00	70.00000	3,710.00	25.00000	1,325.00
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS		SY	SY						
0030	403.2081	580.000	580.000	150.00000	87,000.00	162.00000	93,960.00	142.50000	82,650.00
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT		T	T						
0040	403.211	200.000	200.000	225.00000	45,000.00	153.00000	30,600.00	217.50000	43,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)		T	T						
0050	409.15	560.000	560.000	6.00000	3,360.00	17.00000	9,520.00	6.00000	3,360.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0060	604.18	7.000	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	925.00000	6,475.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE		EA	EA						
0070	626.11	2.000	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00
PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX		EA	EA						
0080	626.21	50.000	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	104.00000	5,200.00	25.00000	1,250.00
METALLIC CONDUIT		LF	LF						
0090	626.22	50.000	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	88.00000	4,400.00	20.00000	1,000.00
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT		LF	LF						
0100	626.38	1.000	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
GROUND MOUNTED CABINET		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	026286.00	Counties:	ANDROSCOGGIN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	June 26, 2024	District(s):	WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	9	Project(s):	2628600	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
FOUNDATION									
0110	627.733	4,000.000	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.43000	5,720.00	0.50000	2,000.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0120	627.75	530.000	530.000	6.50000	3,445.00	5.73000	3,036.90	4.00000	2,120.00
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		SF	SF						
0130	629.05	10.000	10.000	60.00000	600.00	65.00000	650.00	80.00000	800.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0140	631.12	10.000	10.000	85.00000	850.00	140.00000	1,400.00	225.00000	2,250.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0150	631.172	10.000	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	105.00000	1,050.00	125.00000	1,250.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0160	631.32	10.000	10.000	280.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	4,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0170	639.20	1.000	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C		EA	EA						
0180	643.21	(1)	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	39,300.00000	39,300.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
NON-INVASIVE DETECTION - STOP LINE: AUBURN RD, WESTON RD, SHOPPING PLAZA		LS	LS						
0190	643.22	(1)	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,700.00000	27,700.00	22,540.00000	22,540.00
NON-INVASIVE DETECTION - ADVANCE: AUBURN RD, WESTON		LS	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	026286.00	Counties:	ANDROSCOGGIN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	June 26, 2024	District(s):	WESTERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	9	Project(s):	2628600	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
RD, SHOPPING PLAZA									
0200	643.80	(1)	(1)	200,813.00000	200,813.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	92,135.00000	92,135.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT AUBURN RD, WESTON RD, SHOPPING PLAZA		LS	LS						
0210	645.106	1.000	1.000	100.00000	100.00	170.00000	170.00	350.00000	350.00
DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN		EA	EA						
0220	645.108	1.000	1.000	100.00000	100.00	170.00000	170.00	250.00000	250.00
DEMOUNT POLE		EA	EA						
0230	645.292	78.000	78.000	75.00000	5,850.00	39.00000	3,042.00	75.00000	5,850.00
REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II		SF	SF						
0240	652.33	170.000	170.000	5.00000	850.00	100.00000	17,000.00	50.00000	8,500.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0250	652.34	170.000	170.000	5.00000	850.00	40.00000	6,800.00	20.00000	3,400.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0260	652.35	290.000	290.000	5.00000	1,450.00	16.00000	4,640.00	50.00000	14,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0270	652.36	120.000	120.000	10.00000	1,200.00	165.00000	19,800.00	50.00000	6,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026286.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: June 26, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 9 **Project(s):** 2628600 Title : _____
Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0280	652.38	530.000	530.000	48.00000	25,440.00	60.00000	31,800.00	45.00000	23,850.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0290	652.381	16.000	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	120.00000	1,920.00	150.00000	2,400.00
TRAFFIC OFFICER		HR	HR						
0300	652.41	3.000	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0310	654.351	1.000	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00
CONNECTED ROADSIDE UNIT (RSU)		EA	EA						
0320	656.75	(1)	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0330	659.10	(1)	(1)	58,000.00000	58,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$588,588.00		\$713,313.90		\$716,030.00	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$588,588.00		\$713,313.90		\$716,030.00	
Contract Item Totals				\$588,588.00		\$713,313.90		\$716,030.00	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals				\$588,588.00		\$713,313.90		716,030.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026286.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: June 26, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 9 **Project(s):** 2628600
Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	6,950.000	6,950.000	26.00000	180,700.00				
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0020	202.203	53.000	53.000	45.00000	2,385.00				
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS		SY	SY						
0030	403.2081	580.000	580.000	188.00000	109,040.00				
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT		T	T						
0040	403.211	200.000	200.000	288.00000	57,600.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)		T	T						
0050	409.15	560.000	560.000	6.00000	3,360.00				
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0060	604.18	7.000	7.000	1,750.00000	12,250.00				
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE		EA	EA						
0070	626.11	2.000	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX		EA	EA						
0080	626.21	50.000	50.000	85.00000	4,250.00				
METALLIC CONDUIT		LF	LF						
0090	626.22	50.000	50.000	72.00000	3,600.00				
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT		LF	LF						
0100	626.38	1.000	1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00				
GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026286.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: June 26, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 9 **Project(s):** 2628600
Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	627.733	4,000.000 4,000.000	1.50000	6,000.00				
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE								
0120	627.75	530.000 530.000	4.00000	2,120.00				
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING								
0130	629.05	10.000 10.000	120.00000	1,200.00				
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME								
0140	631.12	10.000 10.000	250.00000	2,500.00				
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0150	631.172	10.000 10.000	150.00000	1,500.00				
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0160	631.32	10.000 10.000	475.00000	4,750.00				
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0170	639.20	1.000 1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C								
0180	643.21	(1) (1)	36,200.00000	36,200.00				
NON-INVASIVE DETECTION - STOP LINE: AUBURN RD, WESTON RD, SHOPPING PLAZA								
0190	643.22	(1) (1)	25,500.00000	25,500.00				
NON-INVASIVE DETECTION - ADVANCE: AUBURN RD, WESTON RD, SHOPPING PLAZA								

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026286.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: June 26, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 9 **Project(s):** 2628600
Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	643.80	(1)	(1)	194,000.00000	194,000.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT AUBURN RD, WESTON RD, SHOPPING PLAZA				LS	LS				
0210	645.106	1.000	1.000	600.00000	600.00				
DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN				EA	EA				
0220	645.108	1.000	1.000	600.00000	600.00				
DEMOUNT POLE				EA	EA				
0230	645.292	78.000	78.000	40.00000	3,120.00				
REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II				SF	SF				
0240	652.33	170.000	170.000	125.00000	21,250.00				
DRUM				EA	EA				
0250	652.34	170.000	170.000	35.00000	5,950.00				
CONE				EA	EA				
0260	652.35	290.000	290.000	40.00000	11,600.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS				SF	SF				
0270	652.36	120.000	120.000	850.00000	102,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				CD	CD				
0280	652.38	530.000	530.000	48.40000	25,652.00				
FLAGGER				HR	HR				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026286.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: June 26, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 9 **Project(s):** 2628600
Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0290	652.381	16.000	16.000	175.00000	2,800.00				
TRAFFIC OFFICER									
0300	652.41	3.000	3.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0310	654.351	1.000	1.000	11,500.00000	11,500.00				
CONNECTED ROADSIDE UNIT (RSU)									
0320	656.75	(1)	(1)	24,000.00000	24,000.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0330	659.10	(1)	(1)	117,800.00000	117,800.00				
MOBILIZATION									
Section Totals:					\$1,033,927.00				
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$1,033,927.00				
Contract Item Totals					\$1,033,927.00				
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,033,927.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

6/26/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 9 **Contract ID:** 026286.00 **Counties:** ANDROSCOGGIN
Letting Date: June 26, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: TURNER - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL **Project(s):** 2628600

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	004215 DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$588,588.00	100.00%
2	000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	\$713,313.90	121.19%
3	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$716,030.00	121.65%
4	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$1,033,927.00	175.66%